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CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

100 North Fifth Avenue, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
http://www.a2gov.org

Administration (734) 994-2704
Community Development Services (734) 622-9025
Parks & Recreation Services (734) 994-2780
Community Services Area Planning & Development Services (734) 994-2674

May 29, 2008

Michael Moran, Supervisor
Charter Township of Ann Arbor
3792 Pontiac Trail

Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105

Dear Mr. Moran:

In accordance with the Home Rule Cities Act, a joint resolution of Ann Arbor and
its surrounding townships is necessary on an annual basis in order to establish annual
population adjustments through annexation.

In order to carry out this function, please place the enclosed draft resolution on
the next available Township Board agenda for action. The City Council will be
considering the same resolution at its meeting of July 7, 2008. Upon approval by the
Township Board, | will provide a copy of the resolution to your Township Clerk for
certification. The joint resolution then will be sent to the Secretary of State.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions concerning this
matter, please contact me.

/If
Enclosure

c: Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk

-
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JOINT RESOLUTION OF
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF ANN ARBOR
CITY OF ANN ARBOR
WASHTENAW COUNTY, MICHIGAN

WHEREAS, Certain properties located in the Township of Ann Arbor were annexed from
said township to the City of Ann Arbor during 2007, by joint resolution of Township and City;

WHEREAS, The locations of said properties are contained within the following:

Name of Property

Location

Effective Date

Crisler 2999 Overridge Drive 1/4/07
Champley 788 Arlington Boulevard 2/23/07
Nissle 3165 Geddes Avenue 2/27/07
Schultz 2340 Dexter Avenue 3/23/07
Sullivan 1531 Beechwood 5/30/07
Birchmeier 2024 Newport Road 7/10/07
Nimke 2160 Newport Road 7/10/07
Sonen/Beardsley 314 Huntington Drive 7/10/07
Trix 645 Riverview Drive 7/10/07
Bucholz 2120 Newport Road 7131/07
Grew 2814 Glazier Way 7/31/07
Griffel 2054 Newport Road 7/31/07
Larson 3575 East Huron River Drive 7/31/07
Morey 2012 Pontiac Trail 7/31/07
Phillips 344 Hilldale Drive 7/31/07
Schweiss 237 Pineview Court 7/31/07
Wong 3550 East Huron River Drive 7/31/07
Talbot 2901 Heatherway 8/1/07
Glaser 3122 Geddes Road 7/31/07
Bird 213 Pineview Court 10/18/07
Dec 135 Barton Drive 10/18/07
Delcamp 3671 Riverside Drive 10/18/07
Ellis/Lawson 2930 Glazier Way 10/18/07
Fagan/Foerster 3081 Dover Place 10/18/07
Faylor 580 Rock Creek Drive 10/18/07
Gadway 310 Huntington Drive 10/18/07
Johnson 192 Riverview Court 10/18/07
Sader/Goldstein 448 Huntington Drive 10/18/07
Schieb 1400 Warrington Drive 10/18/07
Bennett/Wahlman 1575 Chalmers Drive 12/27/07
Bogdasarian 2625 Newport Road 12/27/07
Bonds/Mau 370 Rock Creek Drive 12/27/07
Cares 505 Riverview Drive 12/27/07
Connellan 3125 Geddes Avenue 12/27/07
Dale 3175 Glazier Way 12/27/07
Dazy 865 Arlington Boulevard 12/27/07
Gates 442 Huntington Place 12/27/07
Gilpin 402 Orchard Hills Drive 12/27/07
Gobetti 12/27/07

169 Barton Drive



Gross/Ellsworth
Jokelainen
Lindsay

McNamara
Porter/Crispell
Rosenblum
Salmeen

Yocum

Zelnik
Argetsinger/Utiger
Berenijian
Bernstam/Levitan
Beveridge
Bloomquist
Borgnakke
Brickman
Bronson

Brooks

Castle Time
Chang/Lin
Compton
Cordiero

Czekiel
Dannels/VanderWeyden
Davis

Eddy

Flack

Gombert

Henry
Hesterman/Kurtz
Howe

Jeffries

Johnson
Johnston

Kapp
Kaufman/Vivian
Keesor
Kerber/Robine
King

Kozma

Lindquist

Loomis

Markel
Marks/Silverstein
Martin

Mason

May

McLeary

Michot

Nakpairat

422 Huntington Place

2930 Heatherway

1305 Chalmers & Adjacent
Vacant Parcel

225 Pineview Court

200 Orchard Hills Drive

3451 Geddes Road

186 Riverview Court

2080 Newport Road

2060 Newport Road

3520 East Huron River Drive

3076 Geddes Avenue

3428 Woodland Road

2651 Geddes Avenue

2300 Fuller Court

2436 Fuller Court

1100 Elmwood Drive

2136 Newport Road

3586 East Huron River Drive

471 Rock Creek Court

410 Orchard Hills Drive

1285 Lincolnshire Lane

1515 Chalmers Drive

3123 Geddes Avenue

1180 Bird Road

2685 Geddes Avenue

3151 Geddes Avenue

3055 Geddes Avenue

2872 Glazier Way

3390 East Huron River Drive

350 Rock Creek Drive

485 Rock Creek Drive

560 Rock Creek Drive

200 Riverview Drive

2675 Geddes Avenue

1865 Newport Road

3875 East Huron River Drive

3660 Glazier Way

2428 Fuller Court

1335 West Huron River Drive

2996 Appleway

315 Orchard Hills Drive

1541 Newport Creek Drive

3060 Dover Place

249 Pineview Court

420 Huntington Drive

3636 Riverside Drive

3005 Geddes Avenue

355 Rock Creek Court

2018 Pontiac Trail

360 Rock Creek Drive

12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07

12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07

12/27/07

12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07

- 12/27/07

12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07
12/27/07



Newland/Iglewicz 470 Rock Creek Drive 12/27/07

Osler 3081 & 3093 Glazier Way 12/27/07
Owen 2053 Newport Road 12/27/07
Portnow 640 Riverview Drive 12/27/07
Ratliff/Olson 3091 Glazier Way 12/27/07
Reed 395 Rock Creek Drive 12/27/07
Salamen 1130 Elmwood Drive 12/27/07
Sastry 3053 Geddes Avenue 12/27/07
Schueler 3001 Geddes Avenue 12/27/07
Sidlik/Boylan 395 Huntington Drive 12/27/07
Szady 2650 Geddes Avenue 12/27/07
Tannenbaum 2521 Newport Road 12/27/07
Titus 1210 Arlington Boulevard 12/27/07
Unger 219 Barton Drive 12/27/07
Vasconi 750 Arlington Boulevard 12/27/07
Von Meister 3430 East Huron River Drive 12/27/07
Wallace 2665 Geddes Avenue 12/27/07
Wessel-Walker 3007 Geddes Avenue 12/27/07
Weidenbach 581 Huntington Drive 12/27/07
Wright 320 Riverview Drive 12/27/07
Zeman/Wood 151 Barton Drive 12/27/07

WHEREAS, Michigan law allows for the Township and City, by joint resolution of each
governing body, to prorate state funds, monies or grants between the Township and City;

WHEREAS, It is necessary for the Township of Ann Arbor and City of Ann Arbor to have
prorated state revenue sharing funds; and

WHEREAS, In order for the State of Michigan to prorate such funds, it needs an agreed
upon count of persons residing in the area annexed from the Township to the City;

RESOLVED, That the Ann Arbor Township Board and the Ann Arbor City Council find
that there were 277 people residing in the annexed areas, and the ratio of population between
the annexed areas being 277 persons, and the remainder of the Township as determined by the
2000 Census shall be the basis for determining the proper pro rata share for any state funds,
monies or grants hereafter distributable under Michigan law.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Ann Arbor Township Board

held , 2008, said Resolution being offered by and supported
by , and the Ayes being ; and the
Nayes being , therefore, this Resolution is DECLARED
ADOPTED.

Rena Basch

Township Clerk



CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by
the Township Board of the Charter Township of Ann Arbor, County of Washtenaw, State of
Michigan, at a meeting held on , 2008, and that said meeting was
conducted and public notice of said meeting was given pursuant to and in full compliance with
the Open Meetings Act, being Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, and that the minutes of
said meeting were kept and will be or have been made available as required by said Act.

Rena Basch
Township Clerk

The foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Ann Arbor City
Council on , said Resolution being offered by
and supported by , and the Ayes being:

; and the Nayes being
; therefore, this Resolution is DECLARED ADOPTED.

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by
the Ann Arbor City Council of the City of Ann Arbor, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan, at
a meeting held on , 2008, and that said meeting was conducted and public
notice of said meeting was given pursuant to and in full compliance with the Open Meetings Act,
being Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, and that the minutes of said meeting were kept
and will be or have been made available as required by said Act.

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk ‘



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

100 North Fifth Avenue, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
http://www.a2gov.org

Administration (734) 994-2704
Community Development Services (734) 622-9025
Parks & Recreation Services (734) 994-2780
Community Services Area Planning & Development Services (734) 994-2674

May 29, 2008

James R. Walter, Supervisor
Charter Township of Pittsfield
6201 W. Michigan Avenue
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108

Dear Mr. Walter:

In accordance with the Home Rule Cities Act, a joint resolution of Ann Arbor and
its surrounding townships is necessary on an annual basis in order to establish annual
population adjustments through annexation.

In order to carry out this function, please place the enclosed draft resolution on
the next available Township Board agenda for action. The City Council will be
considering the same resolution at its meeting of July 7, 2008. Upon approval by the
Township Board, | will provide a copy of the resolution to your Township Clerk for
certification. The joint resolution then will be sent to the Secretary of State.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions concerning this
matter, please contact me.

. Lloyd, Manager
Planning & Development Services

/If
Enclosure

c¢: Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk

6 recycled paper



JOINT RESOLUTION OF
PITTSFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP AND
CITY OF ANN ARBOR
WASHTENAW COUNTY, MICHIGAN

WHEREAS, Certain properties located in Pittsfield Charter Township were annexed from
said township to the City of Ann Arbor during 2007, by joint resolution of Township and City;

WHEREAS, The locations of said properties are contained within the following:

Name of Property Location Effective Date
England 3109 Cherry Tree Lane 5/8/07
Angelos 2950 Shady Lane 10/30/07

WHEREAS, Michigan law allows for the Township and City, by joint resolution of each
governing body, to prorate state funds, monies or grants between the Township and City;

WHEREAS, It is necessary for Pittsfield Charter Township and the City of Ann Arbor to
have prorated state revenue sharing funds; and ‘

WHEREAS, In order for the State of Michigan to prorate such funds, it needs an agreed
upon count of persons residing in the area annexed from the Township to the City;

RESOLVED, That the Pittsfield Charter Township Board of Trustees and the Ann Arbor
City Council find that there were 4 people residing in the annexed areas, and the ratio of
population between the annexed areas being 4 persons, and the remainder of the Township as
determined by the 2000 Census shall be the basis for determining the proper pro rata share for
any state funds, monies or grants hereafter distributable under Michigan law.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Pittsfield Charter Township

Board held , said Resolution being offered by and
supported by , and the Ayes being:

and the Nayes being , therefore, this Resolution is DECLARED
ADOPTED.

Feliziana Meyer
Township Clerk



CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by
the Township Board of the Charter Township of Pittsfield, County of Washtenaw, State of
Michigan, at a meeting held on , and that said meeting was
conducted and public notice of said meeting was given pursuant to and in full compliance with
the Open Meetings Act, being Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, and that the minutes of
said meeting were kept and will be or have been made available as required by said Act.

Feliziana Meyer
Township Clerk

The foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Ann Arbor City
Council on , said Resolution being offered by
and supported by , and the Ayes being:

; and the Nayes being
; therefore, this Resolution is DECLARED ADOPTED.

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by
the Ann Arbor City Council of the City of Ann Arbor, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan, at
a meeting held on » and that said meeting was conducted and public notice
of said meeting was given pursuant to and in full compliance with the Open Meetings Act, being
Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, and that the minutes of said meeting were kept and will
be or have been made available as required by said Act.

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



